JUDGE : Steve Bellew

1St

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

JUDGE : Andrew Savage

1St

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

JUDGE : Dave Stuart

1St

nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

TRIAL: Marlborough Collie Dog Trial Club
DATE : 8t" and 9*" March 2024

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

COMPETITOR
Greg Metherell
Bruce Horton
Greg Metherell
Graeme Cole
George Shield
Paul Simmonds
Scott Downing

DOG
Note
Jed
Will
Kevin
Storm
Sky

F

EVENT TWO - SHORT HEAD AND YARD

COMPETITOR
Greg Metherell
Graeme Cole
Graeme Cole
Julie Edwards
James Calder
Paul Kemp
Scott Downing

DOG
Note
Patch
Kevin
Coco
Lad
Di

F

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

COMPETITOR
Hamish Linton
Guy Redfern
Mike Forsyth
Sam Murray
Hamish Linton
Guy Redfern
Ben Manson

DOG
Jane
Grudge
Satch
Jean
Edge
Grudge
Ted

EVENT FOUR - STRAIGHT HUNT

JUDGE : Nicky Thompson

1St

nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

COMPETITOR
Ben Manson
Anthony Barton
Locky Taylor
Richie Williams
Maurice Haakma
Anthony Barton
Maurice Haakma

DOG
Bob
Punch
Jock
Grit
Storm
Punch
Storm

# RUNS: 65

POINTS
94

93.5

93

92.5

91

90.5

88

# RUNS: 69

POINTS
88.5

88

86.5
82.5

82

81.5
76.5

# RUNS: 62

POINTS
96

95.5

95

94.5

94

95.5
89.5

# RUNS: 62

POINTS
98
97
96
95
94
97
94

Comments: Congratulations to the Marlborough Collie Dog Club on your 125 year and a special thanks to
the Grigg family of Meadowbank Station along with their staff for the use of their property and the well
presented stock. We had perfect weather and good entries. Thanks to the Island judges for travelling, a



superb job by all. Thanks to the course marshalls and their support teams for keeping the trial flowing. Well
done to all placers. We look forward to seeing you all here next year.



