TRIAL: Marlborough Collie Dog Trial Club DATE: 8th and 9th March 2024

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

JUDGE : Steve Bel	JUDGE : Steve Bellew # RUNS: 65		# RUNS: 65
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Greg Metherell	Note	94
2 nd	Bruce Horton	Jed	93.5
3 rd	Greg Metherell	Will	93
4 th	Graeme Cole	Kevin	92.5
5 th	George Shield	Storm	91
1 st Intermediate	Paul Simmonds	Sky	90.5
1 st Maiden	Scott Downing	F	88

EVENT TWO – SHORT HEAD AND YARD

JUDGE: Andrew S	DGE: Andrew Savage # RUNS: 69		# RUNS: 69
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Greg Metherell	Note	88.5
2 nd	Graeme Cole	Patch	88
3 rd	Graeme Cole	Kevin	86.5
4 th	Julie Edwards	Coco	82.5
5 th	James Calder	Lad	82
1 st Intermediate	Paul Kemp	Di	81.5
1 st Maiden	Scott Downing	F	76.5

EVENT THREE – ZIG ZAG HUNT

JUDGE : Dave Stuart		# RUNS: 62	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Hamish Linton	Jane	96
2 nd	Guy Redfern	Grudge	95.5
3 rd	Mike Forsyth	Satch	95
4 th	Sam Murray	Jean	94.5
5 th	Hamish Linton	Edge	94
1 st Intermediate	Guy Redfern	Grudge	95.5
1 st Maiden	Ben Manson	Ted	89.5

EVENT FOUR – STRAIGHT HUNT

JUDGE : Nicky The	UDGE : Nicky Thompson # RUNS: 62		UNS: 62
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Ben Manson	Bob	98
2 nd	Anthony Barton	Punch	97
3 rd	Locky Taylor	Jock	96
4 th	Richie Williams	Grit	95
5 th	Maurice Haakma	Storm	94
1 st Intermediate	Anthony Barton	Punch	97
1 st Maiden	Maurice Haakma	Storm	94

Comments: Congratulations to the Marlborough Collie Dog Club on your 125th year and a special thanks to the Grigg family of Meadowbank Station along with their staff for the use of their property and the well presented stock. We had perfect weather and good entries. Thanks to the Island judges for travelling, a

to all placers. We look for	rward to seeing you all	here next year.	